:H \$140.00 8683

ETAS ID: TM375957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Breckenridge-Wynkoop, LLC		03/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBI Acquisition Co.
Street Address:	155 South Madison Street, Suite 226
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80209
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86836593	HOLIDALE
Serial Number:	86836610	BRECK IPA
Serial Number:	86836631	471
Serial Number:	86836704	72 IMPERIAL
Serial Number:	86836726	NVP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3033331470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3033333010

Email: tombirney@patnet.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas S. Birney

Address Line 1: 5299 DTC Blvd., Suite 260

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2267/30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas S. Birney
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas S. Birney/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0678 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Breckenridge-Wynkoop, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, located at 2920 Brewery Lane, Littleton, Colorado 80120, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks and is the owner of the following U.S. trademark applications for these marks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Ser. No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
HOLIDALE	86/836,593	Dec. 2, 2015
BRECK IPA	86/836,610	Dec. 2, 2015
471	86/836,631	Dec. 2, 2015
72 IMPERIAL	86/836,704	Dec. 2, 2015
NVP	86/836,726	Dec. 2, 2015

WHEREAS, BBI Acquisition Co., a Colorado corporation, located at 155 S. Madison Street, Suite 226, Denver, Colorado 80209, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the good will associated with said marks, and the U.S. trademark applications thereof;

THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Breckenridge-Wynkoop, LLC hereby grants and assigns unto BBI Acquisition Co. all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed above, and the U.S. trademark applications for said marks, together with the good will associated with the marks. Breckenridge-Wynkoop, LLC further assigns to BBI Acquisition Co. all rights of action accrued and to accrue by virtue of said marks, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement of said marks.

RECORDED: 03/08/2016

Breckenridge-Wynkoop, LLC

Edward A. Cerkovnik, Jr., President

Date____3 (7/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0680